Rapid City Marshals

Southwest Kansas Storm

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 04:45
2 13:35
2 10:50
2 06:21
2 01:51
2 00:15
3 1252
3 06:04

Dodge City, KS |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 5 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by George
Morenia is good).
Drive: 9 plays, 30 yards in 5:56.

Southwest Kansas Storm - George Morenia 1 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 16 yards in 2:03.

Rapid City Marshals - L. Christmas 8 yd pass from Shane Martinez. (M. Strother kick
failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 19 yards in 1:40.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Carr 3 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 3 yards in .

Southwest Kansas Storm - Vaughn Van Dame 16 yd pass from G. Sanders. (2pt
conversion pass by Ashton McKinzie is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 15 yards in 1:29.

Rapid City Marshals - Demetrius Davis 33 yd pass from Shane Martinez. (2pt
conversion pass by Shane Martinez failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 31 yards in 1:16.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Torrance Carr 6 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard
kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 35 yards in 1:53.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Dillion Burhard 35 yd field goal.
Drive: 7 plays, 15 yards in 5:58.

RAPID CITY MARSHALS - SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM
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12-37

12-40
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04:00

07:38

05:39

04:47

Southwest Kansas Storm - Dominic Logan 2 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard

kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 12 yards in 0:50.

Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 7 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 2 yards in 1:52.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Team safety

Southwest Kansas Storm - George Morenia 5 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 5 yards in 0:28.

RAPID CITY MARSHALS STATISTICS
7 FIRST DOWNS
5 Passing
2 Rushing
0 Penalty
29% (2 of 7) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
20% (1 of 5) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
64 TOTAL OFFENSE
38 Total Offensive Plays
1.7 Average gain per play
99 NET YARDS PASSING
12-24 Completions-Attempts
4.1 Net yards per pass play
4-27 Sacked: Number-Yards
3 Had intercepted
-35 NET YARDS RUSHING
14 Rushing Attempts
-2.5 Average gain per rush

89 TOTAL RETURN YARDS

12-47

12-54

12-56

12-63

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM
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PASSING

Shane Martinez

RUSHING
Connor Olson
Team

Shane Martinez

RECEIVING

Demetrius Davis

Lavaughn Macon

Connor Olson

Lakeem Christmas

Jasonus Tillery

8-89
1-0
2-8
1-0
1-1
1-0
31:55
Rapid City Marshals
C-A YDS
12-24 99
ATT YDS
5 2
1 -12
8 -25
NO YDS
3 49
3 20
3 15
2 11
1 4

LG

33

AVG

0.4

-12.0

AVG

16.3

6.7

5.0

55

4.0

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards

FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

1D

LG

LG

33

13

INT

1D

TD

PASSING

Giovanni Sanders

RUSHING

Giovanni Sanders

George Moreira

Zuri Davis

Torrance Young-Carr

Vaughn Van Dame

Ben Hughes

RECEIVING
Zuri Davis

George Moreira

Vaughn Van Dame

Torrance Young-Carr

Dominic Logan

4-61
3-38

7-52
00
4-27
3-38

28:05

Southwest Kansas Storm
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6-13 107 40

ATT YDS AVG
8 55 6.9
13 48 3.7
2 12 6.0
3 10 3.3
1 1 1.0
1 -1 -1.0
NO YDS AVG
2 55 27.5
1 28 28.0
1 16 16.0
1 6 6.0
1 2 2.0
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KICKING FG LG XP PTS KICKING FG LG XP PTS

Shane Martinez 0/0 0 Dillon Burchard 1/1 35 6/6 9
Melissa Strother 0/1 0 Zuri Davis 0/0 0
George Moreira 0/0 0
Ashton Mckenzie 0/0 0
KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG TB OB KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG TB OB
Melissa Strother 4 169 423 0 0 Dillon Burchard 10 431 43.1 0 1
KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD
Lavaughn Macon 5 56 11.2 18 0 Zuri Davis 3 31 10.3 17 0
Demetrius Davis 3 33 11.0 15 0 Antwan Hadley 1 30 30.0 30 0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD
Devonte Tinsley, 1 0 0.0 0 0 Traivon Bryant 1 0 0.0 0 0
Kiante Griffen 1 3 3.0 3 0
Antwan Hadley 1 35 35.0 35 0
FUMBLES NO LOST FUMBLES NO LOST
Team 1 0
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
# RAPID CITY MARSHALS SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP BLKS QBH
6 Tarik Pusey 4 4 8 - 0.5-0 - -
4  Antwan Smith 4 3 7 - - - - 1
1 Cory Henry 3 2 5 1-1 15-3 - -

44 Raphael Turner 1 6 7 - 0.5-2 - -
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Lavaughn Macon

Corey Tucker
Jaton Roberts

Rodney Wasche

Labarron Mallory

Mckinley Smith

Shamil Roberts

Lakeem Christmas

Devonte Tinsley

TOTALS

# SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

18

23

0

40

58

99

17

56

71

Ethan Owens
Caleb Wright
Traivon Bryant
Jason Norris

Ashton Mckenzie

Sidney Jones
Kiante Griffen
Antwan Hadley

Quandreko Statham

Ronnell Lewis

Ben Hughes

TOTALS

0

20

SOLO AST TOTAL

5

4

1
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0

1

1

44

5

5

1-1

SACKS-YDS

3-6

TFL-YDS

1-3

1-9

FF

0-0

FR-YDS

0-0

1-0

1-0 1

INT-YDS BRUP  BLKS

1-0

1-3 2
1-35 1
3-38 3

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ocesnt1usbbi9pvj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eexfm8bmpjg67ura
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=em91i6632yequsev
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=50jwcm1jka35jsrs
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ys6fkv6hikjp2lzl
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ck3c2oa0i2htx904
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eh2tujr4k44n3iky
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=9qf022h6eo6eptna
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=md2365hxdowgdnse
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1azean3yyvef7h4w
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7pbr7br78ygd4iy3
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yutw8jtacl039ach
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i46sjhmsek0wft4q
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=icjh7gyirc24wy98
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3tb9octr1yrhyz9q
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3jopz05ut19zc6ls
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xy1uu2ghrehuuria
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=28f072krg6m29kmp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=layrlsidpikdxkv2
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p7kqjk07vmxa0em9

