Rapid City Marshals	0	12	0	0	12
Southwest Kansas Storm	8	22	17	16	63
Dodge City, KS					

Вс	x Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View							
PRE	TIME	SCORING SUMM	ARY				RAPID CITY MARSHALS - SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM					
1	04:45	Southwest Kansa Morenia is good) Drive: 9 plays, 30		rs 5 yd run. (2pt c	onversion rush by	<i>r</i> George	0 - 8					
2	13:35	Southwest Kansa Drive: 4 plays, 16	as Storm - George M yards in 2:03.	orenia 1 yd run. (	Dillion Burhard ki	ck is good).	0 - 15					
2	10:50	Rapid City Marsh failed). Drive: 3 plays, 19	nals - L. Christmas 8 yards in 1:40.	yd pass from Sha	ane Martinez. (M.	Strother kick	6 - 15					
2	06:21	Southwest Kansa Drive: 1 plays, 3 y	as Storm - Torrance vards in .	Carr 3 yd run. (Dil	lion Burhard kick	is good).	6 - 22					
2	01:51		as Storm - Vaughn V by Ashton McKinzie yards in 1:29.		ass from G. Sand	ers. (2pt	6 - 30					
2	00:15	• •	n <b>als</b> - Demetrius Dav by Shane Martinez f yards in 1:16.	• •	n Shane Martinez	(2pt	12 - 30					
3	12:52	Southwest Kansa kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 35	as Storm - Torrance yards in 1:53.	Carr 6 yd pass fro	om G. Sanders. (D	illion Burhard	12 - 37					
3	06:04	Southwest Kansa Drive: 7 plays, 15	as Storm - Dillion Bu yards in 5:58.	rhard 35 yd field (	goal.	12 - 40						

3	04:00	Southwest Kansas Storm - Dominic Logan 2 yd pass from G. Sanders. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).  Drive: 2 plays, 12 yards in 0:50.	12 - 47
4	07:38	Southwest Kansas Storm - G. Sanders 7 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 2 yards in 1:52.	12 - 54
4	05:39	Southwest Kansas Storm - Team safety	12 - 56
4	04:47	Southwest Kansas Storm - George Morenia 5 yd run. (Dillion Burhard kick is good).  Drive: 1 plays, 5 yards in 0:28.	12 - 63

RAPID CITY MARSHALS	STATISTICS	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM
7	FIRST DOWNS	17
5	Passing	6
2	Rushing	11
0	Penalty	0
29% (2 of 7)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	67% (4 of 6)
20% (1 of 5)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	100% (1 of 1)
64	TOTAL OFFENSE	232
38	Total Offensive Plays	41
1.7	Average gain per play	5.7
99	NET YARDS PASSING	107
12-24	Completions-Attempts	6-13
4.1	Net yards per pass play	8.2
4-27	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-1
3	Had intercepted	1
-35	NET YARDS RUSHING	125
14	Rushing Attempts	28
-2.5	Average gain per rush	4.5
89	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	99

8-89	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	4-61	
1-0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	3-38	
2-8	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	7-52	
1-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0	
1-1	SACKS: Number-Yards	4-27	
1-0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	3-38	
31:55	TIME OF POSSESSION	28:05	

	Rapid City M	arshals		Southwest Kansas Storm							
PASSING	C-A YDS LG TD		TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
Shane Martinez	12-24	99	33	2	3	<u>Giovanni Sanders</u>	6-13	107	40	3	1
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	TD RUSHING		YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Connor Olson	5	2	0.4	2	0	Giovanni Sanders	8	55	6.9	21	2
Team	1	-12	-12.0	0	0	George Moreira	13	48	3.7	14	2
Shane Martinez	8	-25	-3.1	2	0	Zuri Davis	2	12	6.0	10	0
						Torrance Young-Carr	3	10	3.3	7	1
						<u>Vaughn Van Dame</u>	1	1	1.0	1	0
						Ben Hughes	1	-1	-1.0	0	0
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	3	49	16.3	33	1	<u>Zuri Davis</u>	2	55	27.5	40	0
<u>Lavaughn Macon</u>	3	20	6.7	13	0	George Moreira	1	28	28.0	28	0
Connor Olson	3	15	5.0	7	0	<u>Vaughn Van Dame</u>	1	16	16.0	16	1
Lakeem Christmas	2	11	5.5	8	1	Torrance Young-Carr	1	6	6.0	6	1
Jasonus Tillery	1	4	4.0	4	0	<u>Dominic Logan</u>	1	2	2.0	2	1

KICKING	F	G LO	S XP		PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	XP		PTS
Shane Martinez			0/0		0	Dillon Burchard		1/1	35	6/6		9
Melissa Strother			0/1		0	Zuri Davis				0/0		0
						George Moreira				0/0		0
						Ashton Mckenzie				0/0		0
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	A	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
Melissa Strother	4	169	42.3	0	0	<u>Dillon Burchard</u>	10	431	4	13.1	0	1
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	) YI	os	AVG	LG	TD
Lavaughn Macon	5	56	11.2	18	0	<u>Zuri Davis</u>	3	3	1	10.3	17	0
<u>Demetrius Davis</u>	3	33	11.0	15	0	<u>Antwan Hadley</u>	1	3	0	30.0	30	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO YI	OS AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Devonte Tinsley</u>		1 (	0.0	0	0	Traivon Bryant		1	0	0.0	0	0
						Kiante Griffen		1	3	3.0	3	0
						Antwan Hadley		1	35	35.0	35	0
FUMBLES		NO		LOST		FUMBLES		NC	ı		LOST	
Team		1		0								

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS												
#	RAPID CITY MARSHALS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH	
6	<u>Tarik Pusey</u>	4	4	8	-	0.5 - 0		-	-				
4	Antwan Smith	4	3	7	-	-		-	-	1			
1	Cory Henry	3	2	5	1 - 1	1.5 - 3		-	-				
44	Raphael Turner	1	6	7	-	0.5 - 2		-	-				

13	<u>Lavaughn Macon</u>	2	0	2	-	-	-	-			
17	Corey Tucker	1	2	3	-	-	-	-			
31	<u>Jaton Roberts</u>	2	0	2	-	-	-	-			
43	Rodney Wasche	1	2	3	-	0.5 - 1	-	-			
21	<u>Labarron Mallory</u>	1	1	2	-	-	-	-			
5	Mckinley Smith	0	2	2	-	-	-	-			
58	Shamil Roberts	1	0	1	-	-	-	-			
2	<u>Lakeem Christmas</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	-			
10	<u>Devonte Tinsley</u>	0	1	1	-	-	-	1-0			
TOT	ALS	20	24	44	1 - 1	3 - 6	0-0	1-0	1		
#	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF FR-YDS	S INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
18	Ethan Owens	5	0	5	-	-	-	-			
23	Caleb Wright	4	1	5	-	-	-	-			1
0	<u>Traivon Bryant</u>	3	0	3	-	-	-	1-0			
40	Jason Norris	2	2	4	-	-	-	-			
58	Ashton Mckenzie	3	0	3	1 - 6	2 - 9	-	-			
99	Sidney Jones	2	2	4	1.5 - 10	3 - 11	-	-			
4	Kiante Griffen	2	1	3	-	1 - 4	-	1-3	2		
7	<u>Antwan Hadley</u>	2	1	3	-	-	-	1-35	1		
17	<u>Quandreko Statham</u>	2	1	3	-	-	-	-			
56	Ronnell Lewis	0	2	2	0.5 - 2	1 - 3	-	-			1
71	Ben Hughes	1	0	1	1 - 9	1 - 9	-	-			
TOT	ALS	26	10	36	4 - 27	8 - 36	0-0	3-38	3		2